

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **CENTRAL OFFICE** Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila



## **MEMORANDUM**

## FOR : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This refers to the Memorandum dated April 4, 2024 of **DPWH NCR Regional Director LORETA M. MALALUAN, CESO IV,** endorsing the request of District Engineer ARISTOTLE B. RAMOS, Metro Manila 1<sup>st</sup> District Engineering Office, for the approval of **Modification** of the project under FY 2024 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
			Description		
UACS No. 300226110497000 Project ID: P00846479LZ					
Convergence and Special Support Program			Convergence and Special Support Program		
Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Multi-Purpose Buildings/ Facilities to support Social Services			Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Multi-Purpose Buildings/ Facilities to support Social Services		
Completion of <b>Mutlipurpose</b> Building, Brgy. Sumilang, Pasig City			Completion of <b>Multipurpose</b> Building, Brgy. Sumilang, Pasig City		
Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation
CW1 – Rehabilitation / Major Repair of Multi Purpose Building	P 2,970 / bldg.	P 2,970,000.00	CW1 – Rehabilitation / Major Repair of Multi Purpose Building		P 2,970,000.00
1 bldg.			1 bldg.		
EAO	-	P 30,000.00	EAO	-	P 30,000.00
	Total :	P3,000,000.00		Total :	P3,000,000.00

 The modification request of GAA FY 2024 Infrastructure Project from "Completion of Mutlipurpose Building, Brgy. Sumilang, Pasig City" to "Completion of Multipurpose Building, Brgy. Sumilang, Pasig City" is made due to the typographical error with the word "multipurpose" and upon checking, there is no such word as "multipurpose" in the English dictionary.

Attached are the following supporting documents:

- FY 2024 DPWH Infrastructure Program (Based on GAA), Project Modification Request Form, BP 202, Geotagged photos, GIS Map, Certificate of Availability of Funds/Allotment, Program of Works with Detailed Unit Price Analysis, and DED Plans.





Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned project under FY 2024 GAA be modified.

For the Undersecretary's favorable consideration

NERTE D. BUENO, CESO III Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

## **RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:**

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

**ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I** Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

3.3 GJAN/NDB Project ID: P00846479LZ